

PREMIER FOODS SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS			
Product Title:	Bisto Original Gravy Powder	Brand:	Bisto
Legal Description:	Gravy Powder	Premier Product Code:	2682
Label Weight:	3kg e	Label Count:	N/A
Drained Weight:	N/A	Version:	7

SUPPLIER DETAILS	
Site(s) Manufacturing the Product:	Ashford
Specifications Contact:	Fatema Bharmal
Specifications email address:	specifications_savoury@premierfoods.co.uk
Specifications Telephone No:	01494428069

INGREDIENT LIST:
Potato Starch, Salt, Wheat Starch, Colour (E150c), Yeast Powder (contains Barley), Onion Powder.

ON PACK ALLERGEN STATEMENTS:
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . May also contain celery, milk, mustard and soya.

ON PACK CLAIMS:
Suitable for vegetarians Bisto Original is a starch based mix for browning, seasoning and thickening gravy.

NUTRITION INFORMATION				
Typical Values	Per 100g as sold	Per 50ml portion as prepared (3.5g)	Per 100ml portion as prepared	% Reference Intake
Energy (kJ)	1037	36	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	244	9	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	<0.5	<0.5	N/A	N/A
of which Saturates (g)	<0.1	<0.1	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrate (g)	59.5	2.1	N/A	N/A
of which Sugars (g)	<0.5	<0.5	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	1.2	<0.5	N/A	-
Protein (g)	1.3	<0.5	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	25.73	0.90	N/A	N/A
This pack makes approximately 40 litres				

PREMIER FOODS SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS			
Product Title:	Bisto Original Gravy Powder	Brand:	Bisto
Legal Description:	Gravy Powder	Premier Product Code:	2682
Label Weight:	3kg e	Label Count:	N/A
Drained Weight:	N/A	Version:	7

ALLERGEN INFORMATION			
	Contains Y / N	May Contain Y / N	Additional Information
Peanuts	No	No	
Nuts	No	No	
Sesame	No	No	
Cereals containing Gluten	YES	No	Contains Wheat starch and barley in yeast powder
Eggs	No	No	
Milk	No	YES	May contain Milk
Fish	No	No	
Molluscs	No	No	
Crustaceans	No	No	
Soya	No	YES	May contain Soya
Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites	No	No	
Celery	No	YES	May contain Celery
Mustard	No	YES	May contain Mustard
Lupin	No	No	

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain

SUITABILITY		
	Suitability Y / N	Additional Information
Suitable for Vegans	No	May contain milk and egg
Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes	
Suitable for Halal	No	Not certified
Suitable for Kosher	No	Not certified

Is the product organic?	No	
-------------------------	----	--

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain.

PREMIER FOODS SPECIFICATION


PRODUCT DETAILS			
Product Title:	Bisto Original Gravy Powder	Brand:	Bisto
Legal Description:	Gravy Powder	Premier Product Code:	2682
Label Weight:	3kg e	Label Count:	N/A
Drained Weight:	N/A	Version:	7

PRODUCT CODING & STORAGE			
Position on Pack:	Back of pack	Explanation of Coding:	Example: BEST BEFORE END mmm/yyyy 8123 A715:20 Explanation: mmm =month, yyyy =Year, 8123 = day in Julian code, A =Factory (Ashford), 7 =Line product produced on, 15:20 =Time produced)
Inner Barcode:	5010024130510	Outer Barcode:	05010024130510

Shelf Life from Date of Manufacture:	17	Measured as:	Months
Storage Description:	Store in a cool dry place away from direct heat and sunlight. Close pack tightly after part use. Leftover gravy should not be reheated or reused.		

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS			
BISTO POWDER FOR GRAVY			
1. At the end of roasting, remove the joint from the roasting tin and set aside to rest before carving.			
2 Spoon off most of the fat from the tin, leaving behind the meat juices.			
3. Blend the Bisto Powder in a jug with a little of the water to make a smooth paste.			
4. Add remaining water to the tin, then stir in the Bisto paste.			
5. Bring the gravy mix in the roasting tin slowly to the boil, stirring continuously until thickened.			
TO MAKE	Amount of Bisto	AMOUNT OF WATER	SERVINGS
	gravy Powder		50ml
1 Litre	75g (2 ½ heaped tablespoons)	1 Litre	20
3 Litres	225g (7 ½ heaped tablespoons)	3 Litres	60
5 Litres	375g (12 ½ heaped tablespoons)	5 Litres	100

PALLETISATION			
Items in Pack:	1	Packs per Outer:	1
Outers per Layer:	30	Layers per Pallet:	5

PREMIER SPECIFICATION APPROVAL			
Name	Title	Signature	Date
Eleanor Thompson	Specifications Technologist		19.11.14